$15,891 million and $10,994 million, respectively.

2) Exchange rate risk sensitivity

The Bank assumed that other factors did not change and the foreign currency to New
Taiwan Dollars exchange rate appreciated by 3% at December 31, 2021 and 2020.
Under this assumption, the income after tax will increase $679 million and $731 million,
respectively.

If the exchange rate depreciates by 3%, the income after tax will decrease $679 million
and $731 million, respectively.

3) Equity security price risk sensitivity

The Bank assumes that other factors did not change and the market prices of the equity
securities increase by 15% at December 31, 2021 and 2020. Under this assumption, the
income after tax will increase $7,803 million and $6,789 million, respectively; the other
comprehensive income will increase $16,792 million and $13,860 million, respectively.

If the market prices decreases by 15 %, the income after tax will decrease $7,803 million
and $6,789 million, respectively; the other comprehensive income will decrease $16,792
million and $13,860 million, respectively.

(Continued)

142

BANK OF TAIWAN AND SUBSIDIARY
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

4) Sensitivity analysis is as follows:

Unit: In million of TWD
December 31, 2021

Amount Influence
Main risk Range of changes Equity Gain or loss

Interest rate risk Interest rate curve rise
100BPS

(14,781) (58)

Interest rate risk Interest rate curve fall
100BPS

15,891 78

Exchange rate risk Other foreign currency/
TWD rise 3％

679

Exchange rate risk Other foreign currency /
TWD fall 3％

(679)

Price of equity stock risk Price of equity stock rise 15
％

16,792 7,803

Price of equity stock risk Price of equity stock fall 15
％

(16,792) (7,803)

Unit: In million of TWD
December 31, 2020

Amount Influence
Main risk Range of changes Equity Gain or loss

Interest rate risk Interest rate curve rise
100BPS

(9,440) (22)

Interest rate risk Interest rate curve fall
100BPS

10,994 359

Exchange rate risk Other foreign currency/
TWD rise 3％

731

Exchange rate risk Other foreign currency /
TWD fall 3％

(731)

Price of equity stock risk Price of equity stock rise 15
％

13,860 6,789

Price of equity stock risk Price of equity stock fall 15
％

(13,860) (6,789)

(Continued)

143

BANK OF TAIWAN AND SUBSIDIARY
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

(x) Information of currency risk concentrate

Net position of major foreign currencies

Unit: In thousand of stated currencies
December 31, 2021

Amount in original currency Amount in New Taiwan Dollars
USD 588,739 16,281,577
CNY 1,206,621 5,237,942
JPY 3,051,987 734,003
GBP 18,791 702,032
KRW 18,567,867 434,488

Unit: In thousand of stated currencies
December 31, 2020

Amount in original currency Amount in New Taiwan Dollars
USD 567,668 15,951,471
CNY 1,348,071 5,830,407
JPY 3,040,387 828,505
GBP 18,471 708,363
KRW 19,211,904 497,588

Note 1: The major foreign currencies were the top 5 currencies by position expressed in New
Taiwan Dollars after exchange rate conversion.

Note 2: The net position represented the absolute value of each currency.

(Continued)

144

BANK OF TAIWAN AND SUBSIDIARY
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

All held foreign financial assets and liabilities are classified by currencies and represented
using the carrying amounts.  The following tables display the information at December 31,
2021 and 2020, respectively.

Unit: In thousand of TWD
December 31, 2021

Assets USD to TWD

Other
currencies to